## 506738051 06/28/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6784867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUIS SOLE ENRECH	08/09/2019
RICARDO OLTRA RAMIREZ	08/13/2019
JOSE ANGEL VILLASANTE BEMBIBRE	08/09/2019
ALEX RUIS LAORDEN	08/13/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HP Printing and Computing Solutions, S.L.U.
Street Address:	Calle Jose Echegaray, 18, Parque Empresarial
City:	Las Rozas-Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	28232

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17418972

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86038527
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY J. KIMMEL
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy J. Kimmel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=86038527 Executed Assignment - Inventors#page1.tif source=86038527 Executed Assignment - Inventors#page2.tif source=86038527 Executed Assignment - Inventors#page3.tif

PATENT 506738051 REEL: 056696 FRAME: 0523

source=86038527 Executed Assignment - Inventors#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056696 FRAME: 0524

RECORD	ID:	85765646	

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I, the unders	igned, for good a	nd valuable cons	sideration, the red	ceipt of which	h is hereby acknowl	ledged, agree to assign and
transfer and here place of business	by assign and tra s in Madrid, Spa ts of priority, in,	nsfer to HP Print in, (hereinafter "l to, and under ar	ing and Computir HPPCS"), its suc	ng Solutions, cessors, and	S.L.U., a Spanish	company having its principal titre right, title, and interest, title in parentheses if said
PRINTERS						
Filing Date:	15 Aug 2019	A	pplication No.:	PCT/US	2019/046699	_ Patent Office: US
design rights, and country or region patent, any and a said Inventions, a indirectly claims pof, divisional application for paragraphic patent.	fers to any form of utility model rig or under any inte ill applications for any and all applioniority or benefit, lications of, natio tent for any of sa of said Applicatio	f intellectual prop phts) (hereinafter mational agreem patent directly o cations for paten and any and all o nal-phase applica id Inventions) (he ns for Patent (he	erty protection in- "Inventions"); ar- ient for any of sair indirectly claimint from which any continuation applications of, regional preinafter "Applica-	cluding, without all extending and all extending by and all extending priority to application of, colliphase applitions for Patitions for Pati	out limitation, inventi- kisting and future as (including, without I or benefit of any ap- for patent for any o portinuation-in-part ap- ications of, renewal- tent"); any and all pa-	pplication for patent (as used on rights, utility patent rights, pplications for patent of any imitation, said application for plication for patent for any of said Inventions directly or oplications (hereinafter CIPs) is of, and substitutes for any atents which may be granted xaminations, and extensions
I HEREBY re entire right, title, a conflict herewith;	epresent that I co and interest herein	onvey my full righ n assigned and tr	nts in all countries ansferred, and the	s and region at I have not	s and under all inte executed and will n	rnational agreements to the ot execute any agreement in
Applications for F authorize HPPCS	'atent in its name i, its successors,	e or in my name its assigns, its	in any country on the interior of the interior	or region or s legal repre	under any internation	representatives to file said onal agreement, and further t the filing date, application forth above, when known to
AND I HERE duty it is to issue a Patents, in accord	patents, to issue i	o HPPCS, its su	ccessors, or its as	ssigns, as as	ns and under all intel ssignee of my entire	rnational agreements whose right, title, and interest, said
such papers as n HPPCS, its succ representatives, a administrative pro applications, CIPs oaths and declara legal representative loventions, Applica	nay be necessary essors, or its a all known facts oceedings and s , and reissue app tions and genera was to obtain, ma ations for Patent,	y or desirable to ssigns; commun respecting said sign all lawful lications) relating liy to do everythi intain, and enforc and Patents, pro and Patents, pro	perfect the title icate to HPPCs Inventions, Appl papers (including to said Invention ng possible to aice, for its or their vided the expense	in said Inverting its successications for g, without Jes, Application HPPCS, its own benefit es which may	ntions, Applications ssors, its assigns, Patent, and Pater imitation, divisional ns for Patent, and P s successors, its as proper intellectual	lelay, execute and deliver all for Patent, and Patents, to its nominees, or its legal lets; testify in any legal or applications, continuation atents; and make all rightful signs, its nominees, and its property protection for said in lending such cooperation es.
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my ha	nd and seal:			
Inventor's Signatur	re	Minist Company		Day	A.U.G. Month	
Luis Sole Enrech				_		
Given (First and Mid	ddle) Name(s) / F	amily Name				

Rev 8/2018 (HPES Assignment)

RECORD	ID:	85765646
RECORD	ID:	02102040

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

transfer and here place of busines including all righ	igned, for good and valuable by assign and transfer to HP in Madrid, Spain, (hereina is of priority, in, to, and und tent is in another language):	Printing and Computin	g Solutions essors, an	, S.L.U., a Spanish o d its assigns, my ent	ompany having its p ire right, title, and i	orincipa interest
PRINTERS						
Filing Date:	15 Aug 2019	Application No.:	PCT/U	S2019/046699	Patent Office:	JS ,
herein "patent" re design rights, an country or region patent, any and a said Inventions, indirectly claims of, divisional app application for pa on or as a result	r, including any and all invent fers to any form of intellectual d utility model rights) (hereit or under any international ap- all applications for patent direct any and all applications for priority or benefit, and any and lications of, national-phase at tent for any of said invention of said Applications for Patents for Patents.	al property protection indinafter "Inventions"); and greement for any of sailed you indirectly claiming patent from which any all continuation applications of, regional (hereinafter "Applicant (hereinafter "Patents)	cluding, with y and all e d inventions g priority to application ations of, c -phase app tions for Pa	out limitation, invention xisting and future ap s (including, without lind or benefit of any app for patent for any of continuation-in-part ap dications of, renewals tent"); any and all pat tent"); any and all pat	on rights, utility pater plications for paten mitation, said applic lication for patent for f said Inventions di plications (hereinaft of, and substitutes tents which may be	nt rights t of an ation for areany or rectly o er CIPs t for an grante
	epresent that I convey my fi and interest herein assigned					
Applications for F authorize HPPCS	EBY authorize HPPCS, its Patent in its name or in my S, its successors, its assignated and office of said application I	name in any country o s, its nominees, and it	or region or s legal rep	under any internatio resentatives to insert	nal agreement, and the filing date, ap	i furthe plication
duty it is to issue	BY authorize and request th patents, to issue to HPPCS, lance with the terms of this a	its successors, or its as	ssigns, as a			
such papers as in HPPCS, its succeptives, administrative pri applications, CIPs oaths and declara- legal representations, Applications, Applic	BY covenant and agree that may be necessary or desira cessors, or its assigns; co all known facts respecting oceedings and sign all las, and reissue applications) nations and generally to do eves to obtain, maintain, and ations for Patent, and Patent e paid by HPPCS, its succes	ble to perfect the title immunicate to HPPCS said Inventions, Appl inful papers (including elating to said Invention verything possible to all enforce, for its or their is, provided the expensi-	in said inventions for its succeptications for grant for its second for its secon	entions, Applications in essors, its assigns, in Patent, and Patent limitation, divisional ons for Patent, and Patent ts successors, its assit, proper intellectual ay be incurred by me in ay be incurred by me in	for Patent, and Patents nominees, or its; testify in any I applications, contatents; and make all igns, its nominees, property protection in lending such coopers.	tents, to ts legal legal or inuation I rightfu and its for saic
IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal:	0	42.00	~	
Inventor's Signatu	ure ####################################		Day	Month Month		-
Jose Angel Villa	asante Bembibre		<b>T</b> .:			
Given (First and M	iddle) Name(s) / Family Name	9				

Rev 8/2018 (HPES Assignment)

RECORD	ID:	85765646

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and
transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP Printing and Computing Solutions, S.L.U., a Spanish company having its principal
place of business in Madrid, Spain, (hereinafter "HPPCS"), its successors, and its assigns, my entire right, title, and interest,
including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said
application for patent is in another language):

place of busine including all rig	ereby assign and transfer to HP Press in Madrid, Spain, (hereinafter ghts of priority, in, to, and under patent is in another language):	"HPPCS"), its succ	essors, and	its assigns, my en	tire right, title, and interest,
PRINTERS					
Filing Date:	15 Aug 2019	Application No.:	PCT/US	2019/046699	_ Patent Office: US ;
herein "patent" design rights, a country or region patent, any and said Inventions indirectly claims of, divisional application for on or as a resu	tter, including any and all invention refers to any form of intellectual properties to any form of intellectual properties on or under any international agreed all applications for patent directly and any and all applications for patent or benefit, and any and a populations of, national-phase approperties of any of said Inventions) all to fisaid Applications for Patent (tions for Patent or said Patents.	roperty protection inc ter "Inventions"); any ement for any of said or indirectly claiming tent from which any all continuation applical dications of, regional (hereinafter "Applicat	luding, witho	ut limitation, inventions and future applications and future applications and any applications are applications of, renewals ent"); any and all partications of, renewals ent"); any and all partications are all partications and all partications and all partications are all partications and all partications are all partications and all partications are all partications are all partications and all partications are all particati	on rights, utility patent rights, oplications for patent of any imitation, said application for plication for patent for any of said Inventions directly or oplications (hereinafter CIPs) is of, and substitutes for any tents which may be granted
	represent that I convey my full a, and interest herein assigned and h;				
Applications fo authorize HPP	EREBY authorize HPPCS, its su r Patent in its name or in my na CS, its successors, its assigns, i atent office of said application for	me in any country of its nominees, and its	r region or o	under any internations esentatives to inser	onal agreement, and further the filing date, application
duty it is to issu	REBY authorize and request the c ue patents, to issue to HPPCS, its ordance with the terms of this assi	successors, or its as			
such papers at HPPCS, its surepresentatives administrative applications, C oaths and decl legal represent Inventions, App	REBY covenant and agree that I was may be necessary or desirable uccessors, or its assigns; common and the comm	to perfect the title inunicate to HPPCS aid Inventions, Applul papers (including ting to said Invention ything possible to aid force, for its or their provided the expense	in said Inver , its succes ications for g, without li s, Application d HPPCS, its own benefit es which may	ntions, Applications scors, its assigns, Patent, and Pater imitation, divisional ns for Patent, and F s successors, its as proper intellectual y be incurred by me	for Patent, and Patents, to its nominees, or its legal its; testify in any legal or applications, continuation Patents; and make all rightful ssigns, its nominees, and its property protection for said in lending such cooperation
IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal:			
			13	08	2019
Inventors Sign	enute		Day	Month	Year
Alex Rius Lac	orden d Middle) Name(s) / Family Name		-		

Rev 8/2018 (HPES Assignment)

RECORD ID: 85765646
---------------------

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

transfer and her place of busine including all rig	signed, for good and valuate reby assign and transfer to hassin Madrid, Spain, (herein this of priority, in, to, and un atent is in another language	HP Printing and Computing nafter "HPPCS"), its succender an application for particular terms.	Solutions, essors, and	S.L.U., a Spanish o	ompany having its principa ire right, title, and interest	
PRINTERS						
Filing Date:	15 Aug 2019	Application No.:	PCT/U	S2019/046699	Patent Office: US	
herein "patent" r design rights, a country or regio patent, any and said Inventions, indirectly claims of, divisional ap application for p on or as a result	er, including any and all inve- refers to any form of intellect- and utility model rights) (her in or under any international all applications for patent di any and all applications for priority or benefit, and any a inplications of, national-phase patent for any of said Inventi- ti of said Applications for Pa- ons for Patent or said Patent	ual property protection inci- reinafter "Inventions"); any agreement for any of said frectly or indirectly claiming or patent from which any and all continuation applic applications of, regional- ons) (hereinafter "Applicat tent (hereinafter "Patents"	iuding, without all ey and all ey Inventions government to application ations of, couphase applications for Pations for Pations for Pations	out limitation, invention disting and future ap (including, without limited or benefit of any app for patent for any or portinuation-in-part ap ications of, renewals cent"); any and all par	on rights, utility patent rights plications for patent of an mitation, said application for lication for patent for any of f said Inventions directly of plications (hereinafter CIPs of, and substitutes for an tents which may be grante	
I HEREBY represent that I convey my full rights in all countries and regions and under all international agreements to the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and transferred, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement is conflict herewith:						
Applications for authorize HPP0	REBY authorize HPPCS, if Patent in its name or in m CS, its successors, its assignated tent office of said application	ny name in any country o gns, its nominees, and its	r region or s legal repr	under any internatio esentatives to insert	nal agreement, and furthe the filing date, applicatio	
duty it is to issu	REBY authorize and request e patents, to issue to HPPC irdance with the terms of this	S, its successors, or its as	-		-	
such papers as HPPCS, its su representatives, administrative ( applications, CII oaths and decla legal representa Inventions, Appl	REBY covenant and agree the may be necessary or designers, or its assigns; all known facts respecting proceedings and sign all Ps, and reissue applications and generally to do atives to obtain, maintain, articons for Patent, and Pate are paid by HPPCS, its successions.	irable to perfect the title is communicate to HPPCS ng said Inventions, Applitance lawful papers (including prelating to said Invention everything possible to aid and enforce, for its or their ents, provided the expense	n said Inve , its succe cations for , without s, Application the HPPCS, it own benefit s which ma	ntions, Applications ssors, its assigns, Patent, and Paten limitation, divisional ons for Patent, and P ts successors, its as t, proper intellectual by be incurred by me	for Patent, and Patents, t its nominees, or its lega- ts; testify in any legal of applications, continuation atents; and make all rightfu- signs, its nominees, and it property protection for sai in lending such cooperation	
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and seal:				
H	7		13	AUGUST	2019	
Inventor's Signs	iture		Day	Month	Year	
Ricardo Oltra Given (First and	Ramirez Middle) Name(s) / Family Na	me				

**RECORDED: 06/28/2021** 

**PATENT REEL: 056696 FRAME: 0528**